/ashington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Faterista	1862601			
FORM PTO-15 5 SEP 2 5 2001 RECORDATION	FUKIVI CUY LIN DILLL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY G. 7 T U Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorate Openha stoner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):			
Don A. Meglino	Name: Patrician Products, Inc.			
James V. Meglino	Internal Address:			
	mema Address.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 Frank Road			
X Assignment Merger	Situations.			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
	City: Hicksville			
Other	State/Country: New York Zip:11802			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date			
Serial No. 09/664,252 filed September 18, 2000	5,056,761 issued 10/15/91 5,584,468 issued 12/17/96 5,899,442 issued 5/4/99 5,799,929 issued 9/1/98 5,794,922 issued 8/18/98			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 6			
Jacobson Holman PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240 00. X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Attorney Docket No11338/M8584	2 Danasit Account No. 06 1359			
AMOUNT OF THE PROPERTY.	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358			
<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru original document. (1) (1)	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Marvin R. Stern, Reg. No. 20,640	9/25/01			
Name of Person Signing / Reg.#	Signature Date			
Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DON A. MEGLINO, an individual, having a Post Office address of 100 Frank Road, Hicksville, New York 11802, and JAMES V. MEGLINO, an individual, having a Post Office address of 100 Frank Road, Hicksville, New York 11802, (hereinafter called "Assignors"), are the owners of the inventions described and claimed in the patents and pending patent application identified in attached SCHEDULE I (hereinafter called "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, PATRICIAN PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of New York (hereinafter called "Company"), having a place of business at 100 Frank Road, Hicksville, New York 11802, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and all Letters Patent that have been or may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, transfer and assign to Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, in all countries of the world, and in and to all applications for Letters Patent that may be made therefor, in all countries of the world, including all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. Assignors hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions, carries with it the right in Company to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of Company's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to Company in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

(Pa)

PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0942 Assignors will, at Company's expense, execute all documents which Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may deem advisable to carry out the true purposes and intent hereof.

Assignors acknowledge and agree that the obligations recited herein are binding on Assignors and on Assignors' heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignors hereunto set their hand and seal on the date appearing before their names.

DATE: 8/15/01

DATE: 3/15/01

F:\g&b#g1\177\assignment.2

STATE OF NEW YORK :

: ss.:

COUNTY OF

.

Before me personally appeared Don A. Meglino and James V. Meglino and to me known and known by me to be the person(s) of such name(s) who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument; and the said person(s) acknowledged the same to be the free act(s) and deed(s) of those person(s), on the day and year aforesaid.

DANIEL P. BURKE
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Nassau County
Certified in Suffolk County
No. 02BU6033603
My Term Expires November 22, 20

Notary Public

N A. MEGLINO

4ES V. MEGLINO

My commission expires on ///22/0/.

 \oplus

PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0943

SCHEDULE I

U.S. PENDING PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Title</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
FENCE SLATS WITH LOCKING PORTIONS	09/664,252	September 18, 2000

U.S. ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
SLAT-RETAINING MEANS FOR CHAIN LINK FENCES	5,056,761	October 15, 1991
PRIVACY INSERTS FOR CHAIN LINK FENCES	5,584,468	December 17, 1996
PRIVACY INSERTS FOR CHAIN LINK FENCES	5,899,442	May 4, 1999
FENCE SLATS WITH INTEGRAL LOCKING PORTIONS	5,799,929	September 1, 1998
FENCE SLATS WITH LOCKING PORTIONS	5,794,922	August 18, 1998

CANADIAN ISSUED PATENT

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
PRIVACY INSERTS FOR CHAIN LINK FENCES	2,186,986	August 10, 1999

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/25/2001 REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0944